River Falls Classic Baseball Tournament Information

3 game guarantee (weather permitting). RFYBO reserves the right to modify the tournament accordingly in the event of inclement weather. In the event of cancellation the following format will be used for refunds:

- 1 game started; 1/2 fee refunded
- 2 games started; No refund

Pool play with championship bracket

Medals for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd places

\$500 entry fee

No gate fee

Each team to supply one new game ball and one quality used ball per game

No refunds after April 1st unless the slot is filled.

Tournament participation will be guaranteed on a first-come, first-serve basis and ONLY upon receipt of your registration and payment.

Registration may be cancelled if payment not received within 7 calendar days

Registration only on-line through MBT website

Make checks payable to RFYBO and mail to RFYBO, PO Box 442, River Falls, WI 54022

Tournament will follow MBT/GSTC Qualifier Rules, as applicable. If tournament is a qualifier for both, MBT rules will be followed.

Tournament will follow MBT/GSTC Team Eligibility Regulations, as applicable. If tournament is a qualifier for both, MBT rules will be followed.

If your team does not play its regular season in the MBL or Gopher State, please contact the RFYBO Tournament Director before registering for our tournaments.

Please support our concessions during the tournament – no coolers/carry-ons.

River Falls Youth Baseball Organization nor any of its agents assume liability for any injuries or loss suffered by coaches, players or fans attending these games.

River Falls Youth Baseball Organization PO Box 442 River Falls, WI 54022